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CONFERENCE PROGRAMME

Opening of the virtual conference portal

WELCOME
Conference hostess Chloe Lianos & Slovenian Minister of Education, 
Science and Sport Simona Kustec

ESFRI ROADMAP 2021 - LAUNCH CEREMONY
Jan Hrušak, ESFRI Chair
Handover of the Roadmap to Minister Simona Kustec

POLICY ROUNDTABLE
Minister Simona Kustec
Jean -Eric Paquet
Director General for Research & Innovation (EC)
Pavel Doleček
Deputy Minister of Czech Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports
Marco Giungi
Diplomatic advisor of the Italian Minister of Education, University and Research
 
Moderator: Jana Kolar, ESFRI Chair elect

BREAK - PRESS CONFERENCE

ESFRI ROADMAP 2021 - PRESENTATION
Jan Hrusak, ESFRI Chair

09:45

10:00

10:10

10:30

11:20

11:50



DISCUSSION OF THE ESFRI ROADMAP 2021
Introduction by Anna Panagopoulou
Director of ERA & Innovation, DG Research & Innovation, European Commission

Discussion with the audience:
Jan Hrušak, Anna Panagopoulou 

Moderator: Yannis Ioannidis, ESFRI Vice - Chair

PRESENTATION OF NEW ESFRI PROJECTS
ET – Michele Punturo
EuPRAXIA – Ralph Assmann
EBRAINS – Paweł Świeboda
EIRENE RI – Jana Klánová

Moderator: Jose Luis Martinez, ESFRI

LUNCH BREAK

THEMATIC PANEL 1 – RIS IN THE ERA POLICY AGENDA
Presentation: Apostolia Karamali
Head of Unit Actors and Research Careers, Directorate ERA & Innovation,

DG Research & Innovation, European Commission 

Discussion: 
Jana Kolar
ESFRI Chair elect
Robert Feidenhans’l
European XFEL GmbH
Lukáš Levak
Ministry of Education Youth and Sports Czech Republic

Moderator: Gelsomina Pappalardo, ESFRI

12:20

12:50

13:10

14:00



PRESENTATION OF NEW ESFRI PROJECTS
MARINERG-I – Jimmy Murphy
SLICES – Serge Fdida
SoBigData++ RI – Roberto Trasarti

Moderator: Ana Proykova, ESFRI

THEMATIC PANEL 2 – RIS AS DRIVERS OF INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION
Pooling resources and expertise - Philip Diamond, SKA Organisation

Towards Global Research Infrastructures - Nicolas Dromel, GSO Member

Global networks for global challenges - Werner Kutsch, ICOS ERIC

 

Moderator: Inmaculada Figueroa, ESFRI Vice -Chair

PRESENTATION OF NEW ESFRI PROJECTS
GGP – Anne Gauthier

GUIDE – Jennifer Symonds

RESILIENCE – Alberto Melloni

OPERAS – Suzanne Dumouchel

Moderator: Bente Maegaard, ESFRI  

CONCLUSIONS AND OUTLOOK
Panel discussion on the future of the Roadmap 
Jan Hrusak, Jana Kolar, Apostolia Karamali

CLOSING
Conference hostess

14:40

15:00

15:40

16:00

16:15




