



ESFRI ROADMAP 2021 LAUNCH

#ESFRIRoadmap2021

European Research Infrastructures Ecosystem

Building New Capacities For The ERA

Live Event web-streamed from Ljubljana, Slovenia

Tuesday, 7 December 2021



CONFERENCE PROGRAMME

09:45	Opening of the virtual conference portal
10:00	WELCOME
10:10	ESFRI ROADMAP 2021 - LAUNCH CEREMONY
10:30	POLICY ROUNDTABLE
11:20	BREAK - PRESS CONFERENCE
11:50	ESFRI ROADMAP 2021 - PRESENTATION

12:20	DISCUSSION OF THE ESFRI ROADMAP 2021
	Director of ERA & Innovation, DG Research & Innovation, European Commission
	Discussion with the audience: Jan Hrušak, Anna Panagopoulou
	Moderator: Yannis Ioannidis , <i>ESFRI Vice - Chair</i>
12:50	PRESENTATION OF NEW ESFRI PROJECTS
	Moderator: Jose Luis Martinez , <i>ESFRI</i>
13:10	LUNCH BREAK
14:00	THEMATIC PANEL 1 – RIS IN THE ERA POLICY AGENDA
	Discussion: Jana Kolar ESFRI Chair elect Robert Feidenhans'l European XFEL GmbH Lukáš Levak Ministry of Education Youth and Sports Czech Republic
	Moderator: Gelsomina Pappalardo <i>ESERI</i>

14:40	PRESENTATION OF NEW ESFRI PROJECTS
15:00	THEMATIC PANEL 2 – RIS AS DRIVERS OF INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION Pooling resources and expertise - Philip Diamond, SKA Organisation Towards Global Research Infrastructures - Nicolas Dromel, GSO Member Global networks for global challenges - Werner Kutsch, ICOS ERIC
	Moderator: Inmaculada Figueroa, ESFRI Vice - Chair
15:40	PRESENTATION OF NEW ESFRI PROJECTS
	Moderator: Bente Maegaard, <i>ESFRI</i>
16:00	CONCLUSIONS AND OUTLOOK
16:15	CLOSING





